GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1909
(To be answered on the 5t May 2016)

INCIDENT AT MUMBAI AIRPORT

1909. SHRIMATI K. MARAGATHAM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ORI faiaArotor s>t . be pleased to state:-

© (a) whether an Air India technician got stucked into the aircraft engiﬁe and
died in Mumbai recently; . ' : -

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Aircraft Accident Investigation Bureau t[AAIB) had undertaken
the probe in the matter; | _ o :

(d) if so, the details thereof; -

(¢) whether any report has been submitted by AAIB; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government on the report?
| ANSWER o

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol
. OIPR fautieTet 3teR 3 I ot (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): Yes, Madam. ,

(b): Airbus AI-319 aircraft of Air India with mgistraihion VT-SCQ, operating
flight AI-619 on Mumbai-Hyderabad sector on 16th December, 2015 was
involved in a fatal ground accident at Mumbai airport. |
(c): Yes, Madam.

(d) to (f): Final report of Aircraft Accident Investigation Bureau is yet to be
submitted.
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